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RESULT NOTICE 

 The interview for the following posts of Senior Residents on adhoc basis were held on 19.06.2018  at 
Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-31.  The names of successful candidates selected on 
adhoc basis are as under:- 

Senior Resident (Anaesthesia) 
  

S. No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY  
1 Dr. Atin Goyal 09.05.1989 UR  
2 Dr. Pratishtha 26.02.1988 UR  
3 Dr. Prashant Rai 21.04.1983 UR  

 
Senior Resident (ENT) 
 

S. No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 
1 Dr. Sachin Goel 13.01.1990 UR 

 
 Senior Resident (Paediatrics) 

 
S. No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 
1 Dr. Abhishek Jain 27.05.1989 UR 

2 Dr. Aayush Gupta 15.05.1990 UR 

3 Dr. Vavilapalli Appala Naidu 02.08.1989 UR 

4 Dr. Parul Khanna 10.08.1990 UR 

5 Dr. Ravi Prakash Yadav 23.09.1990 UR 

6. Dr. Prashant Prabhakar 15.04.1989 UR 

7 Dr. Jilani Basta Shaik 01.01.1986 UR 

8 Dr. Nupur Goel 07.09.1985 UR 

9 Dr. Deen Dayal Nagar 10.10.1989 UR 

10 Dr. Kashish Goel 27.11.1990 UR 

11 Dr. Mrigank Gupta 19.08.1989 UR 

12 Dr. Mehak Garg 20.01.1991 UR 

13 Dr. Baibhav Prakash Sahay 05.01.1986 UR 

 
 The offer of appointment to the successful candidates is being sent by post.  Further, successful 
candidates are advised to join their duties on the dates as mentioned in their offer of appointment.       
                                                         
                                                                                                                                                 Sd/-- 
 

 (DR. ANUP MOHTA) 
                                                          DIRECTOR 

 

 

 



 
Merit list of candidates appeared in the interview for the post of 

Senior Resident  held on 19.06.2018 
 

Senior Resident (Anaesthesia) 
 

S. No. Name DOB Category 

Total marks 
obtained out 
of 50 marks 

1st/2nd list 

1 Dr. Atil Goel 09.05.1989 UR 35 Ist list 
2 Dr. Prashant 21.04.1983 UR 32 2nd list 
3 Dr. Prathishtha 26.02.1988 UR 30 Ist list 

      
Senior Resident (ENT) 
 

S. 
No. Name DOB Category 

Total marks 
obtained out 
of 50 marks 

1st/2nd list 

1 Dr. Sachin Goel 13.01.1990 UR 40 
Ist list 

2 Dr. Shruti Tandon 02.03.1988 UR 37 
Ist list 

3 Dr. Anamika 25.11.1990 UR 35 
Ist list 

4 Dr. Anindya Nayak 30.06.1990 UR 34 
Ist list 

5. Dr. Medo Zhanuo Solo 21.07.1989 UR 32 
Ist list 

6. Dr. Ruchi Vashisth 14.05.1984 UR 30 2nd list 

7. Dr. Ankit Vishwani 16.11.1988 UR 28 
Ist list 

8. Dr. Divi Rastogi 20.02.1986 UR 25 
Ist list 

9. Dr. Dr. Sahil Maingi 20.11.1991 UR 25 
Ist list 

10. Dr. Manika Tedtia 15.04.1990 UR 24.5 
Ist list 

11. Dr. Ankit Goel 05.12.1989 UR 24 
Ist list 

12. Dr. Kunwar Parvez 28.04.1987 UR 23 
Ist list 

13. Dr. Manvee Tomar 30.12.1990 UR 22.5 
Ist list 

14. Dr. Vrinda Saxena 25.03.1988 UR 20 
Ist list 

 
Senior Resident (Paediatrics) 
 

S. No. Name DOB Category 

Total marks 
obtained out 
of 50 marks 

1st/2nd list 

1 Dr. Abhishek Jain 27.05.1989 UR 38 1st list 

2 Dr. Aayush Gupta 15.05.1990 UR 37 1st list 

3 Dr. Vavilapalli Appala 

Naidu 

02.08.1989 UR 

35 

1st list 

4 Dr. Parul Khanna 10.08.1990 UR 34 1st list 

5 Dr. Ravi Prakash Yadav 23.09.1990 UR 32 1st list 



6. Dr. Prashant Prabhakar 15.04.1989 UR 31 1st list 

7 Dr. Jilani Basta Shaik 01.01.1986 UR 30 1st list 

8 Dr. Nupur Goel 07.09.1985 UR 29.5 1st list 

9 Dr. Deen Dayal Nagar 10.10.1989 UR 29 1st list 

10 Dr. Kashish Goel 27.11.1990 UR 28 1st list 

11 Dr. Mrigank Gupta 19.08.1989 UR 27.5 1st list 

12 Dr. Mehak Garg 20.01.1991 UR 27 1st list 

13 Dr. Baibhav Prakash 

Sahay 

05.01.1986 UR 

26 

1st list 

14 Dr. Payal Aggarwal 15.03.1984 UR 25 2nd list 

15 

Dr. Kunal Kumar 

Jaiswal 

02.11.1986 UR 

24 

1st list 

16 Dr. Gaurav 25.04.1988 UR 24 1st list 

17 Dr. Sidharth Mehta 23.07.1985 UR 22 1st list 

18 Dr. Rahul Madaan 28.08.1985 UR 20 1st list 

 
   

    

                                                                                                                                                              Sd/-- 
 

                                                       (DR. ANUP MOHTA) 
                                                                      DIRECTOR 

 
 


